Privacy Policy ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES.

ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES has built the ODRISC Web and Mobile application as a premium app. This service is provided by ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES and is intended for use as is. This page is used to inform website/app visitors regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information if anyone decides to use our service.

If you choose to use our service, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation with this privacy policy. The personal information that we collect are used for providing and improving the service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in the privacy policy. If you do not agree to these privacy policy terms, please do not use this website or Mobile app.

Legal Consent

I hereby give my consent for personal and clinical information relating to my case (including if applicable, any diagnostic results and related information) to be reported in the ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES database.

I understand that reasonable efforts will be made to conceal my identity, so that my name, initials or any protected health information such as my clinical information etc; will not be published. I understand that the information may be published on the ODRISC website or in any other forms of ODRISC media platform.

Information Collection and Use

For a better experience while using our service, we may require you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information including but not limited to e.g. user name, phone number, address, location and email address.

The information we request is collected by us and will be retained and used as described in this privacy policy. The app does use third party services that may collect information used to identify you.

Log Data

ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES want to inform you that whenever you use our service, in case of an error in the app. We collect data and information on your phone called Log Data. This log data may include information such as your devices Internet Protocol ("IP") address, device name, operating system version, configuration of the app when utilizing our service, the time and date of your use of the service, and other statistics.

Cookies

Cookies are files with small amount of data that is used as anonymous unique identifier. These are sent to your browser from the website that you are visiting and are stored on your devices internal memory. This service does not use these "cookies" explicitly. However, the app may use third party code and libraries that use "cookies" to collection information and to improve their services.

You have the option to either accept or refuse these cookies, and know when a cookie is being sent to your device. If you choose to refuse our cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of this service.

Service Providers

We may employ third-party companies and individuals due to the following reasons:

To facilitate our service;

To provide the service on our behalf;

To perform service-related services;

To assist us in analyzing how our service is used.

We want to inform users of this service that these third parties have access to your personal Information. The reason is to perform tasks assigned to them on our behalf. However, they are obligated not to disclose or use the information for any other purpose.

Content Disclaimer

ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES solely own the rights to make changes to the website, its content, products, services or prices (if any) described in the site at any time without prior notice. We shall not be held responsible in case of any errors or omissions present in this website.

User should acknowledge and accept that the data published on this website may or may not include technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.

Warranty Disclaimer

This website and all of its content is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind whether express or implied. ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES shall not be liable to any person or business entity for any special, direct, indirect, punitive, incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of this website or any other website to which this site is linked.

Data Security and Confidentiality

Security Measures: We are committed to protecting your personal and health information. The Website/app employs industry-standard security measures, including encryption, secure servers, and access controls, to safeguard your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

Confidentiality: All information shared within the App will be kept confidential to the fullest extent permitted by law. Only authorized personnel will have access to your health information, and they are required to adhere to strict confidentiality obligations.

Links to Other sites

This service may contain links to other sites. If you click on third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Transactions that occur between you and any third party are strictly between you and the third party and are not the responsibility of Odrisc Technologies. Therefore we strongly advise you to review the terms and conditions and privacy policy of these websites. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Trademark

ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES Logo trademark and design and any other marks referenced herein are trademarks of ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES. ODRISC impede the use of any of its trademarks as any "hot" links to any ODRISC website/app unless approved by us.

Copyrights Notice

Copyright ® 2024-2025 ODRISC TECHNOLOGIES. 23-25, 1st floor, Vasil khan marg, Mumbai: 400008. All

Rights Reserved.

Children's Privacy

These services do not address anyone under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal identifiable information from children under 18. In the case we discover that a child under 18 has provided us with personal information. We immediately delete this from our servers. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we will be able to take any necessary actions if required.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our privacy policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new privacy policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted in this page.

Contact us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our privacy policy, do not hesitate to contact us at support@odrisc.com